
Amount (CY) Park Contact Park Number Cell Number Email Address Notes

150 Lewis and Clark Recreation Area Joe James 605-668-3068 605-660-1665 joseph.james@state.sd.us 124 Gavins Point Rd., Yankton, SD 57078
Please contact Joe for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Chief White Crane Recreation Area Joe James 605-668-3068 605-660-1665 joseph.james@state.sd.us 124 Gavins Point Rd., Yankton, SD 57078
Please contact Joe for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Lake Herman State Park John Bame 605-256-5003 605-251-4744 john.bame@state.sd.us 23409 State Park Dr., Madison, SD 57042
Please contact John for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Lake Thompson Recreation Area David Shepherd 605-847-4893 619-708-6564 david.shepherd@state.sd.us 21176 Flood Club Rd, Lake Preston, SD 57249
Please contact David for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Pelican Lake Recreation Area Heath Stone          605-882-5200        605-237-3200       heath.stone@state.sd.us 17450 450th Ave, Watertown, SD 57201
Drop location at park maintenance shop. Please 
contact Heath prior to arrival.

150 Richmond Lake Recreation Area Kordel Chmela 605-626-3488 605-680-5062 kordel.chmela@state.sd.us 12800 379th Ave, Aberdeen, SD 57401
Please contact Kordel for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Lake Louise Recreation Area Nathan Grabinski 605-910-4589 605-460-2290 nathan.grabinski@state.sd.us 35250 191st St., Miller, SD 57362
Please contact Nathan for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Angostura Recreation Area Andrew Kathman 605-745-6996 712-358-1230 andrew.kathman@state.sd.us 13157 N Angostura Rd., Hot Springs, SD 57747
Please contact Andrew for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Farm Island Recreation Area Forrest Chapman 605-773-2885 605-222-0095 Forrest.Chapman@state.sd.us 1301 Farm Island Road, Pierre, SD 57501
Please contact Forrest for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Lake Hiddenwood Recreation Area Dan Richards 605-845-7112 605-850-9004 dan.richards@state.sd.us 12745 309th Ave., Java, SD 57452
Please contact Dan for drop location prior to 
arrival. 

100 Newton Hills State Park Jason Baumann 605-987-2263 605-838-6842 jason.baumann@state.sd.us 28767 482nd Ave., Canton, SD 57013
Please contact Jason for drop location prior to 
arrival.

50 Union Grove State Park Jason Baumann 605-987-2263 605-838-6842 jason.baumann@state.sd.us 30828 471st Ave, Beresford, SD 57004
Please contact Jason for drop location prior to 
arrival.

150 Palisades State Park - Expansion Luke Dreckman 605-594-3824 712-229-2569 luke.dreckman@state.sd.us 25495 485th Ave, Garretson, SD 57030
Please call Luke for drop location prior to arrival. 
Driver will need to back in off highway.

Total

1000 Delivery Dates: April 15th - May 15th, 2024
Hauling company and/or driver will contact each drop point to determine drop location at least 2 days prior to delivery.
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